
 

 
 

PLAINTIFFS’ CERTIFICATION OF 
INTERESTED ENTITIES OR 
PERSONS 3:14-CV-03120-RS

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

DB1/ 81576312.1 
 

 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION FOUNDATION 
OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 
Linda Lye (#21584)  
llye@aclunc.org 
Julia Harumi Mass (#189649)  
jmass@aclunc.org  
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel: 415.621.2493 
Fax: 415.896.1702 
 
ASIAN AMERICANS ADVANCING JUSTICE – ASIAN 
LAW CAUCUS 
Nasrina Bargzie (#238917)  
nsrinab@advancingjustice-alc.org 
Yaman Salahi (#288752)  
yamans@advancingjustice-alc.org 
55 Columbus Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel: 415.848.7711 
Fax: 415.896.1702 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs, WILEY GILL, JAMES PRIGOFF, 
TARIQ RAZAK, KHALED IBRAHIM, and AARON 
CONKLIN 
 
Additional counsel listed on signature page

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

WILEY GILL; JAMES PRIGOFF; TARIQ RAZAK;
KHALED IBRAHIM; and AARON CONKLIN, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE; ERIC H. HOLDER, 
Jr., in his official capacity as the Attorney General of 
the United States; PROGRAM MANAGER - 
INFORMATION SHARING ENVIRONMENT; 
KSHEMENDRA PAUL, in his official capacity as the 
Program Manager of the Information Sharing 
Environment, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 3:14-cv-03120-RS

PLAINTIFFS’ 
CERTIFICATION OF 
INTERESTED ENTITIES OR 
PERSONS 

Date of Filing: July 10, 2014 

 
  

Case3:14-cv-03120-RS   Document30   Filed12/18/14   Page1 of 3



DB1/ 81576312.1 
 

 
 

 
2 

PLAINTIFFS’ CERTIFICATION OF 
INTERESTED ENTITIES OR 
PERSONS 3:14-CV-03120-RS

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

TO THE COURT, AND TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

The undersigned is counsel of record for Plaintiffs Wiley Gill, James Prigoff, Tariq 

Razak, Khaled Ibrahim, and Aaron Conklin, and hereby submits the following disclosure 

statement pursuant to Civil Local Rules 3-15: 

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that as of this date, other than the 

named parties, there is no such interest to report.  
 
 
 
Dated: December18, 2014 
 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION OF NORTHERN 
CALIFORNIA 

By:  /s/ Linda Lye 
Linda Lye 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
WILEY GILL, JAMES PRIGOFF, TARIQ 
RAZAK, KHALED IBRAHIM, and 
AARON CONKLIN 

 Additional Counsel: 
 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION 
Hina Shamsi (admitted pro hac vice) 
hshamsi@aclu.org 
Hugh Handeyside (admitted pro hac vice) 
hhandeyside@aclu.org 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY  10004 
Tel:  +1.212.549.2500 
Fac:  +1.212.549.2654 

Case3:14-cv-03120-RS   Document30   Filed12/18/14   Page2 of 3



DB1/ 81576312.1 
 

 
 

 
3 

PLAINTIFFS’ CERTIFICATION OF 
INTERESTED ENTITIES OR 
PERSONS 3:14-CV-03120-RS

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

 AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION OF SAN DIEGO AND 
IMPERIAL COUNTIES 
David Loy (#229235) 
Mitra Ebadolahi (#275157) 
mebadolahi@aclusandiego.org 
P.O. Box 87131 
San Diego, CA  92138 
Tel:   +1.619.232.2121 
Fax:  +1.619.232.0036 

 AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION OF SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA 
Peter Bibring (#223981) 
pbibring@aclusocal.org 
1313 West 8th Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90017 
Tel:  +1.213.977.9500 
Fax:  +1.213.977.5299 

 
 

Case3:14-cv-03120-RS   Document30   Filed12/18/14   Page3 of 3


