## 

1	AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION FOUNDATIO	ON	
2	OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA Linda Lye (#21584)		
3	llye@aclunc.org Julia Harumi Mass (#189649)		
4	jmass@aclunc.org 39 Drumm Street		
5	San Francisco, CA 94111 Tel: 415.621.2493		
6	Fax: 415.896.1702		
7	ASIAN AMERICANS ADVANCING JUSTICE – ASIA LAW CAUCUS	N	
	Nasrina Bargzie (#238917)		
8	nsrinab@advancingjustice-alc.org Yaman Salahi (#288752)		
9	yamans@advancingjustice-alc.org 55 Columbus Avenue		
10	San Francisco, CA 94111 Tel: 415.848.7711		
11	Fax: 415.896.1702		
12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs, WILEY GILL, JAMES PRIGOFF, TARIQ RAZAK, KHALED IBRAHIM, and AARON		
13	CONKLIN		
14	Additional counsel listed on signature page		
15	UNITED STATES DISTRI	CT COURT	
16	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
17	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
18	WILEY GILL; JAMES PRIGOFF; TARIQ RAZAK; KHALED IBRAHIM; and AARON CONKLIN,	Case No. 3:14-cv-03120-RS	
19	Plaintiffs,	PLAINTIFFS' CERTIFICATION OF	
20	v.	INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS	
21	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE; ERIC H. HOLDER,	Date of Filing: July 10, 2014	
22	Jr., in his official capacity as the Attorney General of the United States; PROGRAM MANAGER -	Date of Fining. July 10, 2014	
23	INFORMATION SHARING ENVIRONMENT; KSHEMENDRA PAUL, in his official capacity as the		
24	Program Manager of the Information Sharing Environment,		
25	Defendants.		
26			
27			
28		PLAINTIFFS' CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR	
		PERSONS 3:14-CV-03120-RS	

DB1/81576312.1

- 1			
1	TO THE COURT, AND TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD:		
2	The undersigned is counsel of record for Plaintiffs Wiley Gill, James Prigoff, Tariq		
3	Razak, Khaled Ibrahim, and Aaron Conklin, and hereby submits the following disclosure		
4	statement pursuant to Civil Local Rules 3-15:		
5	Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that as of this date, other than the		
6	named parties, there is no such interest to report.		
7	7		
8	FOL	ERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION JNDATION OF NORTHERN	
10		LIFORNIA	
11		//7. 1 7	
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 & 1 \\ 12 & 1 \end{bmatrix}$		/s/ Linda Lye Linda Lye	
13	,	Attorneys for Plaintiffs WILEY GILL, JAMES PRIGOFF, TARIQ	
$\begin{bmatrix} 13 \\ 14 \end{bmatrix}$		RAZAK, KHALED IBRAHIM, and AARON CONKLIN	
15	Add	itional Counsel:	
16	AM	ERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION JNDATION	
17	Hina	a Shamsi (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> ) amsi@aclu.org	
18	Hug	h Handeyside (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> )  ndeyside@aclu.org	
19	125	Broad Street V York, NY 10004	
20	Tel:	+1.212.549.2500 +1.212.549.2654	
21		11.212.547.2054	
22			
23	3		
24	<b>↓</b>		
25	5		
26	5		
27	7		
28	$3 \parallel$		
	II	DI AINTIEES' CERTIEICATION OF	

PLAINTIFFS' CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS 3:14-CV-03120-RS

## Case3:14-cv-03120-RS Document30 Filed12/18/14 Page3 of 3 1 AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION FOUNDATION OF SAN DIEGO AND 2 **IMPERIAL COUNTIES** David Loy (#229235) Mitra Ebadolahi (#275157) 3 mebadolahi@aclusandiego.org P.O. Box 87131 4 San Diego, CA 92138 5 Tel: +1.619.232.2121 Fax: +1.619.232.0036 6 AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 7 FOUNDATION OF SOUTHERN **CALIFORNIA** Peter Bibring (#223981) 8 pbibring@aclusocal.org 1313 West 8th Street 9 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Tel: +1.213.977.9500 10 Fax: +1.213.977.5299 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

PLAINTIFFS' CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS 3:14-CV-03120-RS

28